Innovative Vacuum Automation
 EN
Operating Instructions
VSi-é/VSi-é-D vacuum/pressure switch
30.30.01.00956/01 | 03.2019
Note

2.2 Versions
Each switch has a precise item designation (e.g. VSi P 10 D M8-4) that is composed of the following
type keys:
Type Pressure range Display Electrical connection
VSi V (-1 to 0 bar) D (with integrated display) M12-4 (1xM12, 4-pin)
 VP8 (-1 to +8 bar)  M8-4 (1xM8, 4-pin)
 P10 (0 to +10 bar)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
10 |   EN www.schmalz.com 30.30.01.00956/01
2.3 VSi design (without display)
Item Description
1 Fluid connection
2 Switching point 1 display, ORANGE or operating voltage display, GREEN
3 Position of the NFC antenna
4 Electrical connection M12-4 or M8-4
2.4 VSi design é D (with display)
Item Description
1 Fluid connection
2 Switching point 1 display, ORANGE or operating voltage display, GREEN
3 Position of the NFC antenna behind the display
4 Electrical connection M12-4 or M8-4
5 MODE button
6 Display
7 SET button
8 Switching point 2 display, ORANGE
1 3 42
1 5 82 6 3 7 4
  TECHNICAL DATA
30.30.01.00956/01 www.schmalz.com EN   | 11
3 Technical Data
3.1 General data
Measuring medium Non-aggressive gases; dry, oil-free air
Operating pressure range
V -1to 0 bar
P10 0 to 10 bar
VP8 -1 to 8 bar
Overpressure resistance
V 8 bar
P10 15 bar
VP8 12 bar
Accuracy ± 3% FS
1)
Resolution
V 1 mbar
P10 11 mbar
VP8 Vacuum 2 mbar/pressure 11 mbar
Degree of protection IP 65 (M8/M12 plugged in)
Working temperature 0 to 50 °C
Storage temperature -10 to 60 °C
Permitted humidity 10 to 90% RH (free from condensation)
Materials used
Housing PA12
Fluid connection Stainless steel
Seals NBR
Weight
VSi  12 g
VSi é D  16 g
1)
 The accuracy applies to the entire measuring and temperature range.
3.2 Electrical data
Supply voltage DC 10to 30 V (PELV)
2)
Power consumption (where U = 24 V)
VSi  < 35 mA
VSi é D  < 35 mA
Current load rating per output 100 mA
Polarity reversal protection Yes, all connections
Overload/short circuit OUT1/OUT2 Automatic switch-off of both outputs
NFC NFC Forum Tag type 4
IO link
IO link 1.1 Class A
Baud rate COM2 (38.4 kBits/s)
Minimum cycle time 2.3 ms